
O.I.H

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 6303

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 12, 2017

ISSUANCE OF TENDERS

No. 6303 SHRI SANJAY HARIBHAU JADHAV:

 Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of tenders issued under I/T Sub-division for the Government quarters of Central Government employees particularly for the type-IV and type-III in Lodhi Colony during the last three years;

(b) whether all of the work has been completed by the contractors;
(c) if so, the value of work assigned for each of the tenders issued along with the works completed;
(d) the number of contractors by which work have been undertaken during the last three years; and
(e) whether the reports about works undertaken by all of the contractors have been received by the assistant engineers and executive engineers and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN

DEVELOPMENT
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b) : Central Public Works Department (CPWD) has informed that a total of 95 tenders have been issued under 1/T Sub-division during the last three Financial Years i.e 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17. Out of these 95
works, 53 works have been completed.

(c): The year wise details of the value of work assigned for each of the tenders issued along with the works completed are annexed (Annexures
‘A’, ‘B’ and ‘C’).

(d): The works have been undertaken through 55 Nos of contractors during the last three years.

(e): Yes. The details regarding the works undertaken (either completed or in progress) by all the contractors are annexed (Annexures ‘A’, ‘B’ and ‘C’).

*****


ANNEXURE-A

Annexure to the reply given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6303 for answer on 12.04.2017

List of work executed under 1/T/Sub‐division for the year 2014‐15

S.No Agreement. No. Tender Cost in Lakhs
Cost of completed works

in	Lakhs

1	 11/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 4.97	 5.39
2	 12/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.56	 4.75
3	 20/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 14.37	 15.12
4	 23/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.00	 3.44
5	 24/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.50	 4.03
6	 25/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.73	 4.18
7	 26/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 14.16	 Work	in	Progress
8	 27/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 9.15	 11.37
9	 28/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 9.38	 9.16
10	 34/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 5.61	 6.96
11	 35/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 5.46	 6.17
12	 40/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 16.57	 19.59
13	 42/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 21.96	 9.08
14	 43/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 2.82	 3.51
15	 44/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.49	 3.25
16	 50/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 6.00	 5.99
17	 55/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 5.55	 6.68
18	 61/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 141.28	 Work	in	Progress
19	 63/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 166.20	 136.00
20	 64/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 2.64	 3.02
21	 70/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 148.06	 159.40
22	 71/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 135.35	 Work	in	Progress
23	 75/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 4.80	 4.79
24	 79/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 6.06	 7.50
25	 80/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 5.90	 7.16
26	 83/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 5.48	 5.38
27	 85/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.95	 4.81
28	 90/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.28	 3.52
29	 91/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 3.00	 3.18
30	 93/EE/T‐Divn/2014‐15	 1.68	 1.82

760.96	 455.25


ANNEXURE-B

Annexure to the reply given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6303 for answer on
12.04.2017

List of work executed under 1/T/Sub‐division for the year 2015‐16

S.No	 Agreement.	No.
Tender	Cost	in

Lakhs
Cost of completed works

in	Lakhs

1	 3/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.00	 6.24
2	 5/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 12.80	 14.03
3	 7/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 1.73	 1.83
4	 9/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 3.68	 4.35
5	 15/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.55	 6.88
6	 16/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.32	 6.55
7	 22/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 4.95	 Work	in	Progress
8	 25/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 4.65	 5.52
9	 26/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 3.57	 4.25
10	 27/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 4.11	 5.12
11	 28/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.36	 6.65
12	 32/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 6.96	 8.01
13	 33/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 20.62	 20.26
14	 38/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 16.21	 18.54
15	 39/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 16.74	 Work	in	Progress
16	 41/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 1.56	 1.58
17	 43/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.24	 5.97
18	 60/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 4.67	 5.17
19	 66/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 3.24	 3.57
20	 68/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 2.92	 3.52
21	 69/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 2.89	 3.56
22	 70/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 6.00	 Work	in	Progress
23	 73/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 4.41	 5.28
24	 84/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 9.09	 Work	in	Progress
25	 85/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 5.35	 Work	in	Progress
26	 87/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 2.89	 3.61
27	 91/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 8.49	 Work	in	Progress
28	 92/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 77.98	 Work	in	Progress
29	 93/EE/T‐Divn/2015‐16	 126.81	 Work	in	Progress

Total	 378.79	 140.49


ANNEXURE-C

Annexure to the reply given to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 6303 for answer on
12.04.2017

List of work executed under 1/T/Sub‐division for the year 2016‐17

S.No	 Agreement.	No.
Tender	Cost	in

Lakhs
Cost of completed works in

Lakhs

1	 5/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 25.02	 28.72
2	 6/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 25.00	 Work	in	Progress
3	 7/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 5.05	 Work	in	Progress
4	 8/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 5.10	 Work	in	Progress
5	 9/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 1.36	 Work	in	Progress
6	 18/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 4.80	 Work	in	Progress
7	 20/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.74	 8.98
8	 21/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 4.67	 Work	in	Progress
9	 22/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.43	 Work	in	Progress
10	 23/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 5.25	 Work	in	Progress
11	 24/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 4.63	 Work	in	Progress
12	 25/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 11.77	 Work	in	Progress
13	 26/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.11	 Work	in	Progress
14	 29/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.40	 8.02
15	 30/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.89	 7.79
16	 34/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 5.12	 2.70
17	 37/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 19.72	 Work	in	Progress
18	 38/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 101.38	 Work	in	Progress
19	 40/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 10.22	 Work	in	Progress
20	 45/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 10.62	 Work	in	Progress
21	 46/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 57.37	 Work	in	Progress
22	 47/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 16.83	 Work	in	Progress
23	 48/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 3.56	 Work	in	Progress
24	 51/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 4.54	 Work	in	Progress
25	 63/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.73	 Work	in	Progress
26	 64/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 6.50	 Work	in	Progress
27	 65/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 6.12	 Work	in	Progress
28	 66/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 11.52	 Work	in	Progress
29	 68/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 4.36	 Work	in	Progress
30	 69/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 2.55	 Work	in	Progress
31	 71/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 7.82	 Work	in	Progress
32	 73/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 5.24	 Work	in	Progress
33	 76/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 2.99	 Work	in	Progress
34	 78/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 3.85	 Work	in	Progress
35	 82/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 37.50	 Work	in	Progress
36	 83/EE/T‐Divn/2016‐17	 40.60	 Work	in	Progress

Total	 496.36	 56.21

